

DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE
FOR MATERIALS MADE OF PLASTICS FOR MIGRATIONS TESTS AND INTENDED TO COME INTO CONTACT WITH
FOOD IN ACCORDANCE WITH REGULATION 10/2011

We here with declare that our product: PE Film complies with the statutory provisions of the European plastics Directives as well as Regulation (EU) no10/2011 in their then applicable versions.

If applied pursuant to specifications, the total migration behavior as well the specific migration behaviour do not exceed the statutory thresholds. the test has been conducted pursuant to Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 by Regulation (EU) 2015/174

Analizler/ Analyzes

Analysis	Results	Method / Device	R (%)	E.U.(±)	LOQ	Limit	E
1-*Total Migration (Aqueous Foods) (in Disposable Products) * (mg/dm ²)	4,9	TS EN 1188-3 / TS EN 1188-9				Max:10	P
2-*Total Migration (Oily Foods - 95% Ethyl Alcohol) (For Disposable Products) * (mg/dm ²)	0,3	TS EN 1188-14				Max:10	P

The materials having Specific Migration Limits are not used during our processes.

We kindly request you to treat the following data strictly confidential and to use them solely for the purpose of complying with the requirements of Directive 208/39 /EC and not to disclose to other film or polyolefin manufacturers any data contained herein.

The above product complies with the latest recommendations and statutory provisions:

- EU Directive 2023/2006 EC, EU Directive 10/2011 EC, (EC) No. 1935/2004, EC 1223/2009, EC 282/2008
- As to heavy-metal contents, the provisions of the European Packaging Directive 94/62/EC and subsequent amendments (e.g. 2005/20 EC) are complied with.
- In the case of pigmented products (see specifications referred to above), the colour additives intended for pigmentation comply with Recommendation IX issued by the BfR "Colorants for Plastics and other Polymers Used in Commodities".
- According to the express declaration issued by our printing ink suppliers, the printing inks used are suitable for printing onto food stuff packaging, pursuant to the EuPIA Guideline in accordance with declaration contained in Annex I.

Dual use additives:

Dual use additives are substances that are authorised for the manufacture of plastic materials and articles according to regulation 10/2011/EC and are at the same time authorized as food additives or flavouring substances according to directives 1333/2008/EC or 1334/2008/EC.

Dual use additives are not used our processes.

Specifications on the use of the products:

- Lightproof and dry storage at customarily prevailing temperatures in central Europe. When a product is taken from storage, the product must be given adequate time to adapt to the specified processing temperature.
- In the case of bags, sacks and folded cut-outs, the inner surfaces of the product are suitable for direct, permanent contact with foodstuffs.
- In the case of printed products, contact between printing ink and foodstuffs must be avoided. The feeding of the product during the printing process must be made on the outside surfaces that are *not* intended to have direct contact with foodstuffs.
- To the extent that the above product is *no folded, printed cut-out* (no bag format), we expressly point out that there is a danger of confusing the printed surface and the surface intended for direct contact with the foodstuffs. If possible, the cut-out should be folded once, also for hygienic reasons.
- In the case of bags and sacks, the inner surfaces of the product are suitable for contact with foodstuffs.

Glues:
are not used.

Powder:
is not used.

Microbiology:

Annual microbiological tests on the inside surface of a test bag show a regular level of contamination of < 10 CFU/100 cm². This value is a guideline indication. Facilities to minimize microbiological exposure are subject to regular maintenance.

Adherence to the maximum CFU threshold is, if appropriate, provided for in the specifications to which reference is made, if appropriate, in the above product description.

Traceability:

Traceability of the product according to Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 (Art. 17) This is the batch number indicated on the packaging labels of the above product and on the delivery notes. Upon request, coding is possible on the packaging labels.

Quality management:

certified according to

This confirmation applies to the product supplied as described above. Any information and recommendations are based on data and knowledge accurate at the time of compilation and are provided to the best of our knowledge, but should still be checked by the user. The Directives 82/711/EEC and 85/372/EEC provide a guideline of how to choose applicable test conditions for different foodstuffs. Accordingly, the product complies with the requirements of the Directives with

respect to the packaging of the contents indicated if the conditions for contact with foodstuffs indicated are fulfilled. Users shall assess for themselves whether or not the product is suitable for any purpose exceeding the requirements of the Directives with respect to the intended contents.